Alabama Department of Mental Health

Kimberly Boswell, MSW
Commissioner
kimberly.boswell@mh.alabama.gov
334-462-1238

Kim Hammack
Director, Ml Community Programs
kim.hammack@mh.alabama.gov
334-242-3209

Beverly Johnson

Director, Chid & Family Services
beverly.johnson@mh.alabama.gov
334-353-8366

Robert Anthony Reynolds, LPC, CAC
Crisis Care Project Director
anthony.reynolds@mbh.alabama.gov
334-301-7625

Virginia Scott-Adams, PsyD

Director of Forensic Mental Health Services
virginia.adams@mh.alabama.gov
205-554-4331

Nicole Walden, MS

Associate Commissioner for MH/SU Services
nicole.walden@mh.alabama.gov
334-353-7248

Alaska Department of Health, Division of
Behavioral Health

Jennifer Carson

Division Operations Manager
jenn.carson@alaska.gov
907-465-6271

American Samoa Department of Health,
Behavioral Health Services Division

Patricia Masaniai, RN

BHS Nurse Manager
patricia.masaniai@doh.as
684-258-4772

*Virtual Attendee

Alesana Tuala
Case Manager
alesana.tuala@doh.as

Arkansas Department of Human Services

Haylie Hoffman, LPC

Assistant Director
haylie.hoffman@dhs.arkansas.gov
501-680-0433

Colorado Behavioral Health Administration

Dannette R. Smith, MSW
Commissioner
dannette.smith@state.co.us
704-726-7265

Kelly Causey, PhD
Deputy Commissioner
sarah.lucas@state.co.us
720-576-6883

Matt Holtman, MSW, LCSW

Children and Youth Intergovernmental
Liaison

Matt.Holtman@state.co.us
720-576-6883

Leora Joseph

Director
leora.joseph@state.co.us
720-749-0050

Connecticut Department of Mental Health
and Addiction Services

Stephanie Bozak, PsyD

Behavioral Health Clinical Manager /
Licensed Psychologist
stephanie.bozak@ct.gov
860-936-1256

Vinneth Carvalho, MD
Deputy Medical Director
Vinneth.Carvalho@ct.gov
860-262-7030



Celeste Cremin-Endes, LCSW, MPH
Chief of State Operated Services
Celeste.M.Cremin-Endes@ct.gov
860-680-8030

Gina Florenzano, LPC

Director of Regional Services, CT SOTA
gina.florenzano@ct.gov

860-381-9655

Francis Gregory, PhD

Administrator, Behavioral Health Community
Services

Francis.Gregory@ct.gov

860-462-5677

Nicole Taylor, MD

Chief Administrator, Office of Behavioral
Health and Wellbeing
nicole.taylor@ct.gov

860-213-3140

Jessica Waggoner, LCSW, MPH
Director of Forensic Services
Jessica.waggoner@ct.gov
860-803-1517

Delaware Division of Substance Abuse and
Mental Health

Joanna Champney, MA

Division Director
Joanna.Champney@delaware.gov
302-981-1265

Aileen Fink, PhD

Director, Division of Prevention and
Behavioral Health Services
Aileen.Fink@delaware.gov
302-605-0010

Kris Fraser

Quality Improvement Director
kris.fraser@delaware.gov
302-255-9478

*Virtual Attendee

Karen Records

Chief of Social Determinants
karen.records@delaware.gov
610-620-5824

Stephanie Traynor, PsyD, MBA
Deputy Director
stephanie.traynor@delaware.gov
302-605-0905

Candace Wilkinson

Behavioral Health Administrator
candace.wilkinson@delaware.gov
302-255-2937

District of Columbia Department of
Behavioral Health

Barbara J. Bazron, PhD
Director
barbara.bazron@dc.gov
202-725-5291

Florida Department of Children & Families

Shila Salem, BS, MA, FCJEI, CPMP
Deputy Assistant Secretary
Shila.Salem@myflfamilies.com
850-354-3934

Georgia Department of Behavioral Health
and Developmental Dsabilities

Kevin Tanner, MPA
Commissioner
kevin.tanner1@dbhdd.ga.gov
404-463-7945

Ashleigh Caseman

Director Office of Medicaid Coordination
ashleigh.caseman@dbhdd.ga.gov
480-381-7103

Brenda Cibulas, APRN, BC, CGP
Executive Director, Division of Behavioral
Health

brenda.cibulas@dbhdd.ga.gov
470-783-4075



Jennifer Dunn, LMFT

Deputy Assistant Commissioner
jennifer.dunn1@dbhdd.ga.gov
229-224-7835

Rachael Holloman, LPC

Senior Director, Office of Federal Grant
Programs and Suicide Prevention
rachael.holloman@dbhdd.ga.gov
229-421-0682

Carol McVey, LCSW, MPA
Senior Director
carol.mcvey@dbhdd.ga.gov
404-576-9744

Allen Morgan, MA

Deputy Assistant Commissioner for Field
Operations
allen.morgan@dbhdd.ga.gov
404-783-4445

Dawn Peel, LPC CPCS

Senior Director, Office of Crisis Coordination
dawn.peel@dbhdd.ga.gov

404-210-4161

Emile D. Risby, MD, MD
Medical Director
emile.risby@dbhdd.ga.gov
404-444-3368

Guam Behavioral Health & Wellness
Center

Lynnette Arriola, LCSW, LPC, RPT-S
Interim CASD Administrator
lynnette.arriola@gbhwc.guam.gov
671-488-8402

Reina R. Sanchez, MA,

Clinical Administrator
reina.sanchez@gbhwc.guam.gov
671-647-5323

Hawaii State Department of Health

Courtenay Matsu, MD
Commissioner

*Virtual Attendee

courtenay.matsu@doh.hawaii.gov
808-586-4689

Mark Linscott, MHA
Administrator
mark.linscott@doh.hawaii.gov
808-286-1437

Marian Tsuji, MA, BA

Deputy Director for Behavioral Health
Administration
Marian.Tsuji@doh.hawaii.gov
808-222-5196

Ilinois Department of Human Services

David Albert, PhD
Director, Division of Mental Health
david.albert@illinois.gov

Allie Lichterman

Community Crisis Programs Administrator
allie.lichterman@illinois.gov
312-636-1121

Ryan Rollinson, LCSW

Chief of Staff, Division of Behavioral Health
and Recovery

Ryan.Rollinson@illinois.gov

312-405-3214

Kansas Department for Aging and
Disability Services

Drew Adkins, MBA
Commissioner
drew.adkins@ks.gov
785-471-8298

Charley Bartlett, MSW
Director Adult Services
Charles.Bartlett@ks.gov
785-220-0096

Laura Brake, MHS
Director of Crisis Services
Laura.Brake@ks.gov
785-230-7083



Taylor Bremer, LPC

Assistant Behavioral Health Commissioner
TaylorL.Bremer@ks.gov

785-207-4215

Sarah Hussain

Director of CARE/PASRR
sarah.hussain@ks.gov
785-506-9609

Shaun Lowenstein

Director of Quality & Innovation
shaun.loewenstein@ks.gov
785-338-6512

Patricia Satterlee

Director of Medicaid Policy & Regulation
Patricia.Satterlee2@ks.gov
785-296-4087

Kentucky Department for Behavioral
Health, Developmental & Intellectual
Disabilities

Katie Marks, PhD
Commissioner
Katie.marks@ky.gov
502-641-5622

Allen Brenzel, MD, MBA
Clinical Director
allen.brenzel@ky.gov
859-227-4545

Patti Clark, EdAD, MBA, CPS

Director, Division of Behavioral Health
patti.clark@ky.gov

502-514-3478

Beth Jordan, MS
Assistant Director
beth.jordan@ky.gov
859-229-6189

*Virtual Attendee

Louisiana Department of Health

Karen Stubbs Church, JD
OBH Assistant Secretary
Karen.Stubbs@la.gov
225-342-2540

Vanessa de la Cruz, MD
Statewide Medical Director
Vanessa.delaCruz@la.gov
225-342-4760

Maine Department of Health and Human
Services, Office of Behavioral Health

Sarah Squirrell, MS

Director of Office of Behavioral Health
Sarah.Squirrell@maine.gov
802-556-1628

Brianne Masselli

Mental Health Division Manager
Brianne.Masselli@maine.gov
207-592-0400

Debra Poulin, LCSW, CCS
Director of Clinical Services
Debra.Poulin@maine.gov
207-592-2676

Maryland Department of Health

Alyssa Lord, MA, MSc

Deputy Secretary for Behavioral Health
alyssa.lord@maryland.gov
443-651-0181

Sonia Chessen

Senior Advisor to the Secretary
sonia.chessen@maryland.gov
410-456-2658

Massachusetts Department of Mental
Health

Brooke Doyle, MEd, LMHC
Commissioner
brooke.doyle@mass.gov
617-626-8123



Amam Saleh, MD

Deputy Commissioner of Clinical and
Professional Services & State Medical
Director

amam.saleh@mass.gov
857-286-1709

Michigan Behavioral and Physical Health
and Aging Services Administration

Kristen Morningstar

Director, Bureau of Specialty Behavioral
Health Services
jordank4d@michigan.gov

517-388-7421

Minnesota Department of Human Services

Teresa Steinmetz

Assistant Commissioner, Behavioral Health
Teresa.Steinmetz@state.mn.us
608-501-4584

Mike Gallagher

Manager of Children and Family Mental
Health Services
mike.j.gallagher@state.mn.us
612-704-4939

Dr. Soniya Hirachan, MD

Executive Director & Medical Director
soniya.x.hirachan@state.mn.us
507-340-7887

Diane Neal, LPCC

Director of Mental Health, Behavioral Health
Administration

Diane.Neal@state.mn.us

651-373-1109

Missouri Division of Behavioral Health

Nora Bock, MS, LPC
Director
nora.bock@dmh.mo.gov
573-751-3035

*Virtual Attendee

Jeanette Simmons, PhD

Deputy Director
jeanette.simmons@dmh.mo.gov
573-751-9647

Christine Smith

Director of Prevention and Crisis Services
christine.smith@dmh.mo.gov
573-751-8124

Angeline Stanislaus, MD
Chief Medical Director
stacy.murray@dmh.mo.gov
618-791-1777

Timothy J. Wilson, PsyD
Director of Forensic Services
Timothy.Wilson@dmh.mo.gov
573-751-9647

Nebraska Department of Health and
Human Services

Dr. Thomas Janousek, PsyD
Director
Thomas.Janousek@nebraska.gov
402-875-3763

Nevada Department of Health and Human
Services

Brandy Archuleta, MSML*

Division of Public and Behavioral Health Attn:
Fiscal Services

barchuleta@health.nv.gov

Helen Byrd, JD, LCSW
Section Manager, CMHS
hbyrd@health.nv.gov
775-431-7097

Neiva Cervantes*
Health Program Specialist 1
ncervantes@health.nv.gov

Drew Cross, RN

DPBH Statewide Forensic Program Director
dcross@health.nv.gov

775-688-0551



Rachel Isherwood

988 RFP Author
r.isherwood@health.nv.gov
775-684-4091

Heather Kuhn

Health Program Specialist
hkuhn@health.nv.gov
775-684-4065

Evonna Lintz
Management Analyst I
e.lintz@health.nv.gov
775-461-6125

Jessica Morales Alvarez, MS*
Health Program Specialist Il
j.alvarez@health.nv.gov

Megan Quintana

Health Program Specialist I
mquintana@health.nv.gov
775-431-7096

Ellen Richardson-Adams
Outpatient Administrator
eadams@health.nv.gov
702-338-4973

John Weberg*
HPS1
jweberg@health.nv.gov

New Jersey Department of Human Services

Renee Burawski, LCSW
Assistant Commissioner
renee.burawski@dhs.nj.gov
609-438-4298

Mary F Beirne, MS, EdD, MD*
Chief Child and Adolescent Psychiatrist
mary.beirne@dcf.nj.gov

Robert Eilers, MD
Medical Director
robert.eilers@dhs.nj.gov
609-438-4147

*Virtual Attendee

Susanne Mills, CRSP

Manager Office of Advocacy and Peer
Services

susanne.mills@dhs.nj.gov
609-521-7209

Cynthia Kaserkie, LCSW*
Clinical Quality Manager
cynthia.kaserkie@dcf.nj.gov

Diana Salvador

Clinical Director
diana.salvador@dcf.nj.gov
609-888-7200

New Mexico Health Care Authority

Nick Boukas, MPA
Director
Nick.Boukas@hca.nm.gov
505-538-0121

Caroline Bonham, MD
Psychiatrist
cbonham@salud.unm.edu
505-272-6238

New York Office of Mental Health

Ann Sullivan, MD
Commissioner
ann.sullivan@omh.ny.gov
518-474-4403

Elizabeth Breier, MAHAP, CPRP, CPS-P
Acting Chief Advocacy Officer
Elizabeth.Breier@omh.ny.gov
718-734-7969

Julie Burton, MSW

Chief Recovery and Resilience Officer
julie.burton@omh.ny.gov
518-231-2963

Martha Carlin, PsyD

Associate Commissioner for State Operated
Services

Martha.Carlin@omh.ny.gov

516-383-0636



Joe Katagiri, DrPH, MPA, CPH

Deputy Commission, Chief Fiscal Officer
Joe.Katagiri@omh.ny.gov

518-474-3631

North Carolina Department of Health and
Human Services

Kelly Crosbie, MSW, LCSW
Director
Kelly.Crosbie@dhhs.nc.gov
984-239-0657

Lisa Deciantis, MA, LCMHC
DMH 988 Lead
lisa.deciantis@dhhs.nc.gov
984-236-5059

Keith McCoy, MD

Chief Medical Officer
Keith.McCoy@dhhs.nc.gov
984-236-5000

Jennifer Meade, MPA

Director of Advocacy & Empowerment
jennifer.meade@dhhs.nc.gov
984-218-0273

Northern Mariana Islands Commonwealth
Healthcare Corporation

Reyna Saures, CPS
Director for the Community Guidance Center
reyna.saures@chcc.health

Vina Ayuyu, MPH

Administrator, Mental Health Services
vina.ayuyu@chcc.health
670-664-4605

Ohio Department of Mental Health and
Addiction Services

LeeAnne Cornyn

Director
Leeanne.Cornyn@mbha.ohio.gov
937-266-3450

*Virtual Attendee

Lisa Gordish, PsyD, LICDC-CS
Director of Forensic Services
Lisa.Gordish@mbha.ohio.gov
614-466-8404

Win Lee Edwin Wong, PhD
CEO
edwin.wong@mha.ohio.gov
415-341-5369

Oklahoma Department of Mental Health &
Substance Abuse Services

Curt Rawls*
Deputy Commissioner, Hospital Enterprise
Curt.Rawls@odmhsas.org

Oregon Health Authority

Ebony Clarke

Behavioral Health Director
Ebony.S.Clarke@oha.oregon.gov
503-428-7385

Alison Bort, JD, PhD*
Executive Director
alison.bort@psrb.oregon.gov

Christa Jones

Deputy Director of Service Delivery
christa.jones2@oha.oregon.gov
240-276-1310

Palau Division of Behavioral Health

Everlynn Joy Temengil
Chief
temengil.ej@gmail.com
680-488-4573

Pennsylvania Department of Human
Services

Jennifer Smith
Deputy Secretary
jensmith@pa.gov
717-215-9914

Scott Liddick
Mental Health Service Area Manager



scliddick@pa.gov
717-265-5055

JillStemple

Bureau Director for Policy, Planning, and
Program Development
jistemple@pa.gov

814-442-6813

Rhode Island Department of Behavioral
Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities &
Hospitals

Richard Leclerc

Director
Rich.Leclerc@bhddh.ri.gov
401-413-3075

Thomas Martin, MA

Director BH Division
thomas.martin@bhddh.ri.gov
401-369-1405

Chris Strnad

Assoc. Director, Community Services &
Behavioral Health
chrisstrnad@yahoo.com

917-687-2818

Tennessee Department of Mental Health
and Substance Abuse Services

Marie Williams, LCSW
Commissioner
Marie.Williams@tn.gov
615-584-3102

Beth Goodner, LCSW, MBA

Assistant Commissioner, Division of Children
Youth Mental Health Services
Beth.Goodner@tn.gov

615-532-6500

Ty Thornton

Chief of Staff & Hospital Operations
ty.thornton@tn.gov

615-417-9001

*Virtual Attendee

Sejal West

Assistant Commissioner, Division of Mental
Health Services

sejal.west@tn.gov

615-812-1836

Matt Yancey, LCSW, MPA

Deputy Commissioner, Behavioral Health
and Community Programs
matt.yancey@tn.gov

615-483-2192

Texas Health and Human Services
Commission

Trina lta, MA, LPC

Deputy Executive Commissioner
Trina.lta@hhs.texas.gov
512-293-7985

Christine A. Laguna, PhD
Associate Commissioner
Christine.Laguna@hhs.texas.gov
737-262-9471

Dena Stoner

Director, Behavioral Health Innovation
Strategy

dena.stoner@hhs.texas.gov
512-709-8971

Reilly Webb, MPA

Associate Commissioner of Mental Health
Programs

reilly.webb@hhs.texas.gov

512-633-2355

Utah Department of Health and Human
Services, Office of Substance Use and
Mental Health

Pam Bennett, LCSW, PhD

Utah Mental Health Commissioner
pbennett1@utah.gov
801-819-9450



Leah Colburn, CMHC, CMHC

Program Administrator Ill, Mental health
treatment

lacolburn@utah.gov

385-285-6146

Dallas Earnshaw, APRN, CNS, BC
Superintendent
dearnshaw@utah.gov
801-344-4402

Virginia Department of Behavioral Health
and Developmental Services

Nelson Smith, MBA, FACHE
Commissioner
nelson.smith@dbhds.virginia.gov
804-821-8249

Washington Health Care Authority,
Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery

Teesha Kirschbaum, MA

Division Director
teesha.kirschbaum@hca.wa.gov
360-622-1262

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

Joanette Robertson

Director, Bureau of Prevention Treatment and
Recovery
Joanette.Robertson@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Wyoming Behavioral Health Division

Ragen Latham

Operations & Projects Administrator
ragen.latham2@wyo.gov
307-777-5828

SAMHSA

CAPT David Barry

Director, Division of Suicide Prevention and
Community Supports

Center for Mental Health Services

*Virtual Attendee

David de Voursney

Senior Advisor, Division of Community
Behavioral Health

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Mental
Health and Substance Use

Susan Marsiglia Gray, MPH

Director, Division of State and Community
Systems Development

Center for Mental Health Services

CAPT Maryann Robinson

Director, Division of Trauma and Disaster
Behavioral Health

Center for Mental Health Services

Doug Slothouber
Chief, State and Homeless Programs Branch
Center for Mental Health Services

Eric Weakly

Chief, State and Consumer Protection Grants
Branch

Center for Mental Health Services

Invited Guests

Kelly Bombardiere

VP, Crisis Services

Centerstone
kelly.bombardiere@centerstone.org
615-806-4760

Lisa Norton

Vice President

Centerstone
lisa.norton@centerstone.org
229-291-7233

Becky Stoll, LCSW

Senior Vice President, Crisis Services
Centerstone
becky.stoll@centerstone.org
615-308-9984



Fran Silvestri

Special Advisor to CEO
Global Leadership Exchange
fran@pl.net

603-852-6579

Dwight Holton

Chief Executive Officer
Lines for Life
DwightH®@linesforlife.org
503-501-6682

Lisa Palko, PharmD*

Executive Director

Society for Digital Mental Health
lisa.palko@societydmh.org

Al Guida, JD

President & CEO

Guide Consulting Services, Inc.
aguida@guidelobby.com
202-331-1120

Audrey Wheeler

Manager, Government Relations
Guide Consulting Services, Inc.
awheeler@guidelobby.com
336-601-7296

NRI

Christian Hyde, MPH
Research Associate
chyde®@nri-inc.org
703-309-0963

Brijette Morris, LCSW, CAADC
Clinical Quality Educator
bmorris@nri-inc.org
724-854-9577

Glorimar Ortiz, PhD, MS
Senior Director of PQI
gortiz@nri-inc.org
703-798-9878

*Virtual Attendee

Faysal Shaikh
Research Associate
fshaikh@nri-inc.org
571-385-1729

Robert Shaw, MA

Senior Research Associate
robert.shaw@nri-inc.org
202-290-5358

Adrienne Wallace

Senior Research Associate
adrienne.wallace@nri-inc.org
302-528-6520

NASMHPD

Brian Hepburn, MD
Executive Director
brian.hepburn@nasmhpd.org

Meighan Haupt, MS
Chief of Staff
meighan.haupt@nasmhpd.org

Raul Almazar, MA, RN
Senior Public Health Advisor
raul.almazar@nasmhpd.org

Kirsten Beronio, JD
Senior Advisor
kirsten.beronio@nasmhpd.org

Amy Brinkley, CAPRCII, CPSP
Senior Recovery Support Systems
Coordinator
amy.brinkley@nasmhpd.org

Sheri Dawson, RN
Senior Behavioral Health Advisor
sheri.dawson@nasmhpd.org

Samira Deres
Program Specialist
Samira.Deres@nasmhpd.org

Kathryn DeWitte
Sr. Program Specialist
Kathryn.Dewitte@nasmhpd.org



Jonel Emlaw, MPH
Senior Program Specialist
jonel.emlaw@nasmhpd.org

Joan Gillece, PhD

Director of NASMHPD's Center for Innovation
in Health Policy and Practice
joan.gillece@nasmhpd.org

Lisa Hadley, MD, JD
Sr Medical Advisor
Lisa.Hadley@nasmhpd.org

Elizabeth Hancq, MPH
Senior Research Advisor
Elizabeth.Hancq@nasmhpd.org

Haley Helms, MSW
TA Research Associate
Haley.Helms@nasmhpd.org

Marina Hernandez, MS
Program Specialist (Scheduling)
Marina.Hernandez@nasmhpd.org

Leah Holmes-Bonilla, M Ed
TTI Director
leah.holmes-bonilla@nasmhpd.org

Jen Howes, LCSW-C
TA Coordinator
Jenny.Howes@nasmhpd.org

Louise Johnson, MS,
Senior Behavioral Health Advisor/Child
louise.johnson@nasmhpd.org

David T Jones, MS
Senior Behavioral Health Advisor
david.jones@nasmhpd.org

Ava Kaufmann
Program Specialist
ava.kaufmann@nasmhpd.org

Karin (Rin) Koenig, MSTech
Graphic Designer/Web Developer Manager
Rin.Koenig@nasmhpd.org

*Virtual Attendee

Christy Malik, MSW
Project Director
christy.malik@nasmhpd.org

Kelle Masten
Coalition Manager
kelle.masten@nasmhpd.org

Anthony McRae, MA
Senior Program Specialist
anthony.mcrae@nasmhpd.org

David Miller, MPAff
Senior Operations and Project Director
david.miller@nasmhpd.org

Wendy Morris, RN, MSN, CS
Senior Behavioral Health Advisor
wendy.morris@nasmhpd.org

Victoria Pefia, MS
Executive Assistant/TA Associate
Victoria.Pena@nasmhpd.org

Debra Pinals, PhD

Sr. Medical & Forensic Advisor/Editor-in-
Chief

Debra.Pinals@nasmhpd.org

Jessica Pollard, PhD
Senior Behavioral Health Advisor
jessica.pollard@nasmhpd.org

Leah Reed, CRPS
Program Specialist
Leah.Reed@nasmhpd.org

Genna Schofield, MPH
Senior TA & Communications Associate
genna.schofield@nasmhpd.org

Brian Sims, MD, JD
Senior Medical Advisor
brian.sims@nasmhpd.org

Arlene Stephenson, MAS, NHDP*
Senior Advisor
arlene.stephenson@nasmhpd.org



Jane Tobler
Senior Training & TA Advisor
jane.tobler@nasmhpd.org

Tim Tunner, MSW PHD

Project Director, Training and Technical
Assistance
timothy.tunner@nasmhpd.org

Justin Volpe, CRPS-A, CIT
Senior Peer Support Coordinator
justin.volpe@nasmhpd.org

Aaron J. Walker, MPA
Policy Director
aaron.walker@nasmhpd.org

Presenters Biographies
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https://nasmhpd.org/wp-content/uploads/presentation-list-with-bios-2025.pdf

